REGULAR MEETING November 10, 2020

The Regular Meeting of the Jennings City Council was convened on the 10th day of November, 2020 at 5:30 p.m. in the Jennings City Council Chambers, 154 N. Main Street, Jennings, Louisiana with President Stephen VanHook presiding and a quorum present.

Jennings City Council Members present: Carolyn Simon, District A; Johnny Armentor, District B; Clifton LeJeune, District C; Anthony LeBlanc, District D; Stephen VanHook, District E

Jennings City Council Members Absent: None

The Prayer was led by Mr. LeJeune and Pledge of Allegiance was led by Mr. Armentor.

It was moved by Mr. Armentor, seconded by Mr. LeBlanc and carried by unanimous yeas of voice

vote to APPROVE the Minutes of the October 13, 2020 Regular Meeting.

There were no resolutions, ordinances or other business.

City Attorney Kevin Millican announced that his last day to work for the city was November 30. The mayor and council persuaded him to come back to visit at the December 8, 2020 Council Meeting.

With no further business on the agenda, it was moved by Mr. LeJeune, seconded by Ms. Simon and carried by unanimous yeas of voice vote to ADJOURN this Regular Meeting on November 10, 2020 of the Jennings City Council at 5:41 p.m.

ATTEST:

/s/Barbara Lantz_

Barbara Lantz, Secretary Jennings City Council

Stephen VanHook, President Jennings City Council